

IN THE MISSOURI SUPREME COURT

No. SC 83912

CITY OF SPRINGFIELD, MISSOURI
Respondent

v.

THOMPSON SALES COMPANY, et al.,
Appellants

Appeal from the Circuit Court of Greene County, Missouri
The Honorable Calvin R. Holden Presiding

SUBSTITUTE BRIEF OF APPELLANTS
THOMPSON SALES COMPANY, et al.

Stanley J. Wallach #45280
Jerome Wallach #19045
THE WALLACH LAW FIRM
12444 Powerscourt Drive, Suite 250
St. Louis, Missouri 63131
(314) 965-4050
(314) 965-3568 (fax)

ATTORNEYS FOR APPELLANTS
THOMPSON SALES COMPANY, et al.

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
Table of Authorities	2
Jurisdictional Statement	4
Statement of Facts	5
Point One	12
Point Two	13
Point Three	13
Point Four	14
Point Five	14
Point Six.....	14
Argument One	15
Argument Two	32
Argument Three.....	38
Argument Four	43
Argument Five.....	47
Argument Six.....	48
Conclusion.....	49
 <u>Appendix</u>	
July 24, 2001 Court of Appeals Opinion.....	A1

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

<u>CASE LAW</u>	<u>PAGE</u>
<u>Callahan v. Cardinal Glennon Hospital</u> , 863 S.W.2d 852 (Mo. banc 1993)	12,15,28,29
<u>Chapman v. Bradley</u> , 478 S.W.2d 873 (Mo.App. 1972).....	12,23
<u>Commonwealth v. Urena</u> , 632 N.E.2d 1200 (Mass. 1994)	12,16,18
<u>DeBenedetto v. Goodyear Tire and Rubber Co.</u> , 754 F.2d 512 (4 th Cir. 1985).....	12,30,31
<u>DeLaporte v. Robey Bldg. Supply, Inc.</u> , 812 S.W.2d 526 (Mo.App. 1991)	14,48
<u>Doe v. Alpha Therapeutic Corp.</u> , 3 S.W.3d 404 (Mo.App. 1999)	14,47
<u>Ellis v. Union Elec. Co.</u> , 729 S.W.2d 71 (Mo.App. 1987).....	13,38,39,40,41,42,46
<u>Gassen v. Woy</u> , 785 S.W.2d 601 (Mo.App. 1990)	14,44,45,46
<u>Green v. Fleishman</u> , 882 S.W.2d 219 (Mo.App. 1994).....	14,44,45
<u>Huggins v. City of Hannibal</u> , 280 S.W. 74 (Mo.App. 1926)	13,33
<u>Jones v. Kansas City</u> , 76 S.W.2d 340 (Mo. 1934)	13,33,35
<u>Kansas City v. Peret</u> , 574 S.W.2d 443 (Mo.App. 1978)	13,36,37
<u>Means v. Sears, Roebuck & Co.</u> , 550 S.W.2d 780 (Mo. banc 1977) ...	12,23,30
<u>St. Louis Housing Auth. v. Barnes</u> , 375 S.W.2d 144 (Mo. 1964).....	13,33,35
<u>Stucker v. Rose</u> , 949 S.W.2d 235 (Mo.App. 1997)	13,32

<u>United States v. Ajmal</u> , 67 F.3d 12 (2 nd Cir. 1995).....	12,29
<u>United States v. Johnson</u> , 892 F.2d 707 (8 th Cir. 1990).....	12,30
<u>Wilkerson v. Prelutsky</u> , 943 S.W.2d 643 (Mo. banc 1997)	13,38

STATUTES and RULES

Art. V, § 3, Missouri Constitution.....	4
Rule 56.01(b)(4)(a), Mo.R.Civ.P.....	13,38
Rule 56.01(b)(4)(b), Mo.R.Civ.P.....	14,39
Rule 70.02(b), Mo.R.Civ.P.....	12,23
Rule 70.02(e), Mo.R.Civ.P.....	12,22
Rule 70.02(f), Mo.R.Civ.P.	13,23

OTHER SOURCES

MAI 2.01.....	8,9,12,15,18,
.....	,23,29,31
